South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:52:04 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4048 (Rat #0276, Act #0279 of 1989) General Bill, By M.J. Cooper, Bailey, C.D. Chamblee and D.A. Moss

A Bill to designate Highway 57 where it joins Highway 9 East in the city of Dillon until it reaches S.C. Highway 41 the "J.E.
Lockemy Highway", and to provide for a suitable dedication ceremony and the installation of appropriate markers or signs on
the highway.

05/16/89
05/16/89
05/22/89
05/23/89
05/24/89
05/25/89
05/25/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
06/01/89
06/02/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/19/89

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-22
Read second time HJ-46

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-25

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-21

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-4

Read second time SJ-4

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-4
Read third time and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 276

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/89

Act No. 279

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



