

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4048 (Rat #0276, Act #0279 of 1989) General Bill, By M.J. Cooper, Bailey, C.D. Chamblee and D.A. Moss

A Bill to designate Highway 57 where it joins Highway 9 East in the city of Dillon until it reaches S.C. Highway 41 the "J.E. Lockemy Highway", and to provide for a suitable dedication ceremony and the installation of appropriate markers or signs on the highway.

05/16/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
05/16/89	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-10
05/22/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-22
05/23/89	House	Read second time HJ-46
05/24/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-25
05/25/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
05/25/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-21
05/31/89	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-4
05/31/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-4
05/31/89	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-4
06/01/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-11
06/02/89		Ratified R 276
06/08/89		Signed By Governor
06/08/89		Effective date 06/08/89
06/08/89		Act No. 279
06/19/89		Copies available